VCXO
LVPECL TYPE
SPV-G53
-
5×3.2 mm Miniature Package
- 0.5
ps

WAVEFORM (PECL)
■
PART NUMBERING GUIDE ■ TABLE 1
SPV-G53 33  30   G  D  D  S  R – 125.000M
FREQUENCY STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE RANGE
Stability
Temp
±15 ±20 ±25 ±30 ±50 ±100
15 20 25 30 50 100
SUPPLY VOLTAGE(VDD
)
33 : 3.3 V, 25 : 2.5 V
FREQUENCY STABILITY
TABLE 1
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
TABLE 1
DUTY CYCLE
D : 45/55, E : 40/60
DEVIATION
A : ±30 ppm min.  B : ±50 ppm min.
C : ±80 ppm min.  D : ±100 ppm min.
FREQUENCY
M : MHz
PACKAGE OPTION
R : TAPE AND REEL
BLANK : BULK
OE CONNECTION OPTION
S : TRI-STATE
BLANK : NO CONNECTION
0~50 ℃ A * * * * * *
0~60 ℃ B * * * * *
-10~60 ℃ C * * * * *
0~70 ℃ D * * * * *
-10~70 ℃ E * * * * *
-20~70 ℃ F * * * * *
-40~85 ℃ G * * * *
VCXO
■
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS
■ REFLOW PROFILE ■ MARKING GUIDE
Frequency in MHz
LINE 1 :  G XX.XXX
LINE 2 : ●SPV
YY
WW
Model Name
Year
Week
VCXO
■TYPICAL PHASE NOISE PERFORMANCE (MEASURED BY AGILENT E5052B)
159.345343 MHz
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS